4/81	8					
ON PTO-1906	RECC	04-12	2-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMERCE Tademark Office	
.9144					_	
Tab settings ಎಎಎ ♥	₩.	1 12 12 11 12 11	78588	ad original documents or cop	y thereof.	
To the Honorable Commission		1025		dress of receiving party(les):		
1. Name of conveying party(le		l		Corrected Electron Opti	cal	
<ol> <li>Dr. Harald Rose</li> <li>Dr. Stephan Uhlemann</li> </ol>			Systems GmbH			
3. Christoph W	<i>l</i> eissbacker		Internal Addi	955:		
Additional name(a) of conveying par	ty(les) attached? []	Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Ackfress: Am Rinkenbuhl 21			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			D-64802 Dieburg, Federal Republic of Germany			
C) 2000iny Adiabilion		. •	Postal Code: D-64802 City: Dieburg State: ZIP:			
Other				Country: FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes S No		
Execution Date: March 2	1, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes CI No			
If this document is being filed  A. Palent Application No.(	s)			o.(s)  t No. 6,836,372, issued ember 28, 2004.		
	Ad	ditional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🔯			
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho Name: Edwin D. Sch	MIO DA UIRINAO.	spondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
I Valle.				17 orn 2 44). * ***/	10.00	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00			
	,		_   🖾 Enclos	ad		
·			_	ized to be charged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: Five Hirsch Avenue P. O. Box 966			8. Deposit account number:			
Coram,	State:NY	ZIP: 11727	(Attach du	licate copy of this page if paying by	r deposit accoun	
City:		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
11/2005 DBYRNE 00000060 68363 11 FC:8021	40.00 DP		·			
9. Statement and signature	). edge and belief. I	he foreaoina ini	orm <b>älion is I</b> ru <b>e</b> ar	d correct and any allached copy	ris a true copy	
of the original documer	n.			$\mathcal{O}$		
Edwin D. Schind		Mu	ris Doll	April 6, 2005		
Name of Person	Signing		Signature	Out	1	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: **REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0044** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, DR. HARALD ROSE, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Prinz-Christians-Weg 5a, D-64287 Darmstadt, Federal Republic of Germany; DR. STEPHAN UHLEMANN, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Bahnhofstraße 3, D-69116 Heidelberg, Federal Republic of Germany; and, CHRISTOPH WEIßBÄCKER, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Am Rinkenbühl 21, D-64802 Dieburg, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," has invented, has patented and owns a certain invention entitled: "ELECTROSTATIC CORRECTOR," for which United States Letters Patent No. 6,836,372, issued on December 28, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, CEOS Corrected Electron Optical Systems GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Englerstraße 28, D-69126 Heidelberg, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent which has been obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to

-1-

ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and United States Letters Patent No. 6,836,372 for the full term thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

21st day of March 2005.

Dr. Harald Rose, Inventor

Dr. Stephan Uhlemann, Inventor

x Christoph Weylbacke

Christoph Weissbäcker, Inventor

NOTE: No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be <a href="mailto:prima facie">prima facie</a> evidence of the execution of the Assignment.

-2-

RECORDED: 04/08/2005